

SPACE EXPLORATION ALLIANCE

<u>Who We Are</u>: The Space Exploration Alliance is an unprecedented partnership of the nation's premier nonprofit space organizations who have a combined membership of more than 1.2 million people throughout the United States.

<u>Vision Statement:</u> The Space Exploration Alliance supports the Vision for Space Exploration as a bold and sustainable mandate for human and robotic exploration of the solar system that will help ensure American technological and scientific preeminence in the 21st century.

<u>Mission Statement</u>: The nation's premier non-profit space organizations will work together to communicate to the American public and elected officials that the Vision for Space Exploration is a compelling national priority that is technically and fiscally achievable, will inspire the nation's youth and the public, reinvigorate the traditional aerospace workforce and industrial base, and foster job-creating entrepreneurial activity across the entire economy.



For more information regarding the Space Exploration Alliance, please go to www.spaceexplorationalliance.org